

129 Fulbright Lane Schaumburg, IL 60194 http://priorityshipper.com

Membership Agreement

Priority Shippers' Association is a not for profit shippers' association. Our members are directly listed as affiliates to the Association contracts and the shipper or consignee of record on the bill of lading. Priority Shippers' Association provides rate management tools and professional procurement services; we collaborate with you to even the playing field so that you can buy direct from carriers to improve service and lower your costs.

We believe we have developed a better model compared to competing alternatives and that is one of the reasons why we charge ZERO upfront costs to join and we require no minimum volume commitments from you. You support the Association by paying the association fee on a per shipment basis when you ship cargo under your Priority Shippers' Association contract. The Association fee is transparent and itemized in the online rate tool as a separate fee that is added to your total cost.

To apply for and maintain a membership in good standing, Applicant (defined and identified fully by name, address, e-mail, telephone and initial authorized individual herein below) agrees to the Membership Terms and Conditions in the Association and the By-Laws which are available upon request. These documents were drafted by our attorney to cover many possible situations that may or may not apply to your situation. We believe the proceeding paragraphs accurately represent our agreement to work as a not for profit Association in service to our members and have those members support the Association by paying the Association fee. To the extent the legalese in our Terms or By-Laws conflicts with that, then we revert to this document.



129 Fulbright Lane Schaumburg, IL 60194 http://priorityshipper.com

CERTIFICATE OF MEMBERSHIP

Priority Shippers' Association: The Priority Shippers' Association approves the Member who executes the below Membership Certificates by a review of the application of the Membership submitted in the form and meeting the requirement of the Board of Directors of the Priority Shippers' Association.

Member Certificate and Agreement of Compliance: Member, by execution of an authorized officer's signature hereafter, adopts all requirements, covenants, terms and conditions above to membership and this Certificate shall evidence of Members formal membership authorizing an entitled Member to full membership in the Priority Shippers' Association until Member's resignation, failure to comply with the terms of membership and the laws and regulations applicable to and imposed upon Priority Shippers' Association, or until such membership is revoked by the majority vote of the Board of Directors duly constituted and voting on the membership after notice is given to the member.

Company Name:		
Contact Name:		
Title:		
Address:		
Address:		
E-mail:		
Phone Number:	Date:	
Authorized Signature:		